
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034931-2024 

Contract

FW Services – Drainage Inspections & Repairs - Multi
Site 0329

SSE plc

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-034931

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  

Published 28 October 2024, 8:12pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SSE plc

200 Dunkeld Road

Perth

PH1 3AQ

Email

euan.aitken@sse.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034931-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034931-2024
mailto:euan.aitken@sse.com


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ssen-transmission.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FW Services – Drainage Inspections & Repairs - Multi Site 0329

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45232452 - Drainage works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

SSE Networks Transmission (SSEN-T) seeks to establish a multi-supplier framework
agreement for the provision of drainage services. As part of its network license, SSEN-T is
responsible for monitoring and maintaining underground pipework, culverts, and chambers
at over 150 high voltage substations across the North of Scotland and Islands. Full details of
the network license area can be found : https://network-maps.ssen.co.uk/. The framework
agreement will deliver drainage inspection services; pre and post inspection jetting; and
repairs/ maintenance.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://www.ssen-transmission.co.uk/
https://network-maps.ssen.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £1,375,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SSE Networks Transmission (SSEN-T) seeks to establish a multi-supplier framework
agreement for the provision of drainage services. As part of its network license, SSEN-T is
responsible for monitoring and maintaining underground pipework, culverts, and chambers
at over 150 high voltage substations across the North of Scotland and Islands. Full details of
the network license area can be found : https://network-maps.ssen.co.uk/. The framework
agreement will deliver drainage inspection services; pre and post inspection jetting; and
repairs/ maintenance.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Requirements / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Commercial Requirements / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://network-maps.ssen.co.uk/


Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LUDDON CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,375,000



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DENHOLM ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £137,500



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Court of Session

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T03:21:10+0100
	TCPDF




